



\$~58

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **MAC.APP. 624/2015**  
**NEERU DEVI & ORS**

.....Appellants  
Through: Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv.

versus

**NARENDER YADAV & ORS (NATIONAL INSURANCE  
CO LTD)**  
.....Respondents  
Through: None.

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA**

**ORDER**  
**04.08.2025**

%

**CM No. 47339/2025 (for impleadment of LRs of deceased A-1 and  
2)**

**CM No. 47340/2025 (for condonation of delay in filing application  
for A-1)**

**CM No. 47341/2025 (for condonation of delay in filing application  
for A-2)**

Notice of the application be issued to the R-3 to be served by all  
permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks.

Renotify on 13.10.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

**AUGUST 4, 2025/yo**