



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ MAC.APP. 624/2015
NEERU DEVI & ORS

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

NARENDER YADAV & ORS (NATIONAL INSURANCE
CO LTD)

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shruti Jain, Adv. for R-3.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
13.10.2025

%

The regular stenographer is on leave today and there is no substituted stenographer provided to this Court.

CM No. 47339/2025 (for impleadment of LRs of deceased A-1 and 2)

CM No. 47340/2025 (for condonation of delay in filing application for A-1)

CM No. 47341/2025 (for condonation of delay in filing application For A-2)

As per office note, R-3 has been served.

Opportunity is granted to file reply.

Let reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Renotify on 14.01.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 13, 2025/